MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL BERNARD BLAKE
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS ST

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by RAFAEL LOPEZ, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, March 11, 2025

at 10:00 AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER
1 2021 HONDA KSJ6987 NY  1HGCV1F12MA001902 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
2 2024 MAZDA LFA7681 NY  7MMVABEY9RN174744 ESL FEDERAL
3 2020 TOYOTA LFN3340 NY  4T1G11AK2LU916124 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA INC
4 2017 DODGE KDT5955 NY  2C3CDXHG1HH623635 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
5 2022 TOYOTA TIB9488 VA  SYFEPMAEONP363141 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA
6 2012 FORD 1JS3869 NY  3FAHPOHG7CR221282 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT CORP
7 2015 BMW YS4RBE N]J  WBASBLCS7FD917688 ALLY FINANCIAL INC
8 2017 AUDI LBF8968 NY  WALAHAF76HD037771 3P MORGAN CHASE BANK NA
9 2017 FORD 1JG2891 NY  1FATPS8UH1H5307480 CREDIT ACCEPTANCE
10 2021 MAZDA 65ARBQ  FL  JM1GLIWYOM1617956 TOYOTA LEASE TRUST
11 2022 TOYOTA KHY9706 NC  JTENUSIR6N6077489 TOYOTA MOTOR CREDIT
12 2019 CHEVOLET JE3334 NY  1G1ZD5STXKF161111 ERPRRAINR AuTO FINANCE
13 2016 BMW LET6980 NY  5UXWX9CS5XGOD80669 CARVANA LLC
14 2019 VOLKSWAGON VZ3RLV  NJ  3VV2B7AX2KMO80085 VW CREDIT INC
15 2018 DODGE YI3PAU N]  1CARDIDG7IC183017 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL SERVICES
16 2007 HYUNDAI HWZ7063 NY  5NPET46C27H242159
17 2017 NISSAN MMF1593 PA  INS8AT2MVS8HW257286 NISSAN MOTOR ACCEPTANCE CORP
18 2013 FORD MNE4226 PA  1FMSK8BSXDGB95955

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at

https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/.

The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle

Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL BERNARD BLAKE
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS ST

BROOKLYN, NY 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYC DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLE AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—-VS--

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by RAFAEL LOPEZ, Auctioneer, on Tuesday, March 11, 2025
at 10:00 AM at FIVE J'S AUTOMOTIVE 4825 BALDWIN STREET, BRONX, NY 10465
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLEID LIENHOLDER
19 2018 NISSAN MJS8362 PA  3N1AB7AP5]Y227990 SANTANDER CONSUMER USA
20 2008 TOYOTA LTF5248 PA  2T1BR32E78C865204
21 2011 KIA KRD5384 NY  5XYKWDA21BG176535 CARVANA LLC
22 2011 BMW LRM3960 NY  WBAPK5G52BNN28715
23 2012 TOYOTA W35SLY NJ 5TFUM5F1XCX034333
24 2014 FORD VCL6639 TX  1FMCU9GX5EUA85308 BNYMTC AS COLLATERAL AGENT
25 2016 ME X99SUL NJ  WDDLI6HB4GA179110 ALLY FINANCIAL INC
26 2011 SUBARU KZF6795 NY  JF2SHABC6BH749518
27 2008 NISSAN GUV8469 NY  5N1AR18B78C645823
28 2008 HONDA H49S53S NJ 1HGCS128X8A021722
29 2007 AUDI LLN3905 NY  WA1BY74LX7D070939
30 2008 CHEVROLET LIM4600 NY  1GCFG15X081226546
31 2024 CHEVROLET LGW1810 NY  KL77LJE21RC111218 CHRYSLER CAPITAL
32 2016 BMW TTM7840 VA  WBASE3C58GK502621 LENDMARK FINANCIAL SERVICES
33 2011 HYUNDAI LEN5474 NY  KMHDH4AEXBU(092849

The Department of Finance, the New York City and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of
any vehicle or vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety
before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at
https:/ /vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle
Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.



